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Marty Harper  (AZ #003416) 
Katherine V. Brown (AZ #026546) 
POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC 
3636 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Telephone: (602) 650-2000 
Facsimile: (602) 264-7033 
E-Mail: mharper@polsinelli.com 
E-Mail: kvbrown@polsinelli.com 
Local Counsel 
 
David F. Adler (Ohio #0037622) 
James R. Wooley (Ohio #0033850) 
Louis A. Chaiten (Ohio #0072169) 
Eric E. Murphy (Ohio #0083284) 
Katie M. McVoy (Ohio #0080860) 
JONES DAY 
Northpoint 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Telephone:  (216) 586-3939 
Facsimile:  (216) 579-0212 
Of Counsel  
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Mayer Hoffman McCann P.C.,  
CBIZ, Inc., and CBIZ MHM, LLC 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
ML LIQUIDATING TRUST, as successor-in-
interest to Mortgages Ltd. 

Plaintiff, 
v. 
 
MAYER HOFFMAN MCCANN P.C., a 
Missouri professional corporation; CBIZ, Inc., 
a Delaware corporation; CBIZ MHM, LLC, an 
Ohio limited liability company, 

Defendants. 

Case No. CV 10-2019-PHX-MHB 
MOTION TO REFER THIS CASE 
TO BANKRUPTCY COURT UNDER 
THE COURT’S GENERAL 
REFERRAL ORDER AND LOCAL 
BANKRUPTCY RULE 5011-1 BY 
DEFENDANTS MAYER HOFFMAN 
MCCANN, P.C., CBIZ, INC., AND 
CBIZ MHM, LLC 
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 Defendants Mayer Hoffman McCann P.C., CBIZ, Inc., and CBIZ MHM, LLC, 

hereby move this Court to refer this case to bankruptcy court under General Order No. 01-

15 of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona and District of Arizona 

Local Bankruptcy Rule 5011-1.  A Memorandum of Points and Authorities is being filed 

concurrently with this Motion.  

 
Dated: September 23, 2010 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Katherine V. Brown          
Marty Harper 
Katherine V. Brown 
Polsinelli Shughart 
Security Title Plaza, Suite 1200 
3636 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Telephone: (602) 650-2000 
Facsimile: (602) 264-7033 
 
David F. Adler 
James R. Wooley 
Louis A. Chaiten 
Eric E. Murphy 
Katie M. McVoy 
Jones Day 
Northpoint 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Telephone:  (216) 586-3939 
Facsimile:  (216) 579-0212 
Of Counsel 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
CBIZ, Inc., CBIZ MHM, LLC, and 
Mayer Hoffman McCann P.C. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 23, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing 

Motion with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system and served the following 

parties by U.S. mail: 

Nicholas J. DiCarlo 
Christopher A. Caserta  
DICARLO CASERTA & PHELPS PLLC 
8171 East Indian Bend Rd., Suite 100 
Scottsdale, AZ  85250 
 
Counsel for ML Liquidating Trust 
 
 

/s/ Katherine V. Brown 
One of the Attorneys for CBIZ, Inc., CBIZ 
MHM, LLC, and Mayer Hoffman McCann P.C. 
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